Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NAME OF SUBMITT							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel G. Chapik					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P20784.00					
Address Line 4:	Minnea	polis, MINNESOTA 55432					
Address Line 2:	Mail Sto						
Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway							
Email: molly.a.chlebeck@medtronic.com Correspondent Name: Medtronic, Inc.							
Phone: 763-514-3351							
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.				
Fax Number:	(763)50						
CORRESPONDENC							
Application Number	<u>.</u>	11095790					
Property Type			nber				
][
Postal Code:	MINNESOTA						
State/Country:	Minneapolis						
City:	Mail Stop LC340						
Internal Address:		•					
Street Address:	Medtronic, Inc. 710 Medtronic Parkway						
Name:	Modtronia	<u></u>					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Paul D. Ziegler			03/21/2005				
Douglas A. Hettrick			03/29/2005				
		Name	Execution Date				
	Y DATA						
NATURE OF CONVI			recorded on Reel 016868 Frame 0222. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire				
		Corrective Assignment to cor	Corrective Assignment to correct the street address of the Assignee previously				

PATENT REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0724

Total Attachments: 4 source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT P20784.00#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT P20784.00#page2.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT P20784.00#page3.tif

1.	RM 210-1584 9-52 20784.00	ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION I PATENTS O			HEET		PTMENT OF COMMENCE arent and Thademade Office	
	To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e rec	ord the attach	<u>ed original d</u>	ocuments (or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Douglas A. Hettock Paul D. Ziegler		1	me: emal Address: eet Address:	MEDTRONIC, INC. M.S. LC 340 710 Meditonic Parkway MINNEAPOLIS State: MN Zeo 55432			
			Caty	r.	MINNEAPO	<u>US State</u>	<u>e: MN Zip 55432</u>	
	Additional name(s) of conveying	y party(ies) attached? (]Yes (X]No						
3.	Nature of conveyance.							
			[X] [] []	Assignment Security Agr Other	eement		Merger Change of Name	
	Execution Date: 03/29/2005 03/21/2005	Douglas A. Hettrick Paul O. Ziegler	Ado	Sitional name()	s) & address(es) attache	ed? [[Yes [X]No	
4.	Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to	ent number(s): 11/095,790 gether with a new application, the exec	nution	t date of the a	ppication is:			
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	' []Yes (X]No						
Ş .	Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence be mailed:	6.	Total numbe patents invo	er of applica sived:	tions and		
	Name: <u>Daniel G. Chapik</u>		7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):.		\$40.00	
	Address: Customer No. 27	581	8.		ccount Num plicate copy			
			X] A	closed uthorized to be	e charged to a	leposit acc	ousi	
9	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowled original document.	ge and treatief, the foregoing information	n is ti	ue and correc	t and any att	ached copy	r is a true copy of the	
	<u></u> Name of Person Signing	Signature			10/ Ju 'Date	<u> 16 x</u>		
			er of j	bages includin	a cover shee	L attachme	ints and document: 4	
() N 	48 No. 0651-0011 (ехо. 4/94)		,					
		Do not detach this (portio	ň				
	Mail documents to be recorded with requ	ind cover sheel information to Mail Stop Assignment Rec Commissioner for Pateri Alexandria, VA 22	18, P.C). Box 1450				
	- Clocument and gishering the data neede	Mple cover sheet is estimated to average about 6, and complexity and recovering the semple cove lear systems, PhO-10000, Vrasnington, D.C. 20	i 30 n er she	inules per docum et. Send commer	nts renarding the	heimers eestim	construction is its Destand	

PATENT REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0726

1.....

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Douglas A. Hettrick and Paul D. Ziegler</u>, are the inventors of <u>SYSTEM AND</u> <u>METHOD FOR IMPROVING PACING PARAMETERS USING ACUTE HEMODYNAMIC FEEDBACK</u> <u>DURING DEVICE IMPLANT</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 31</u>, <u>2005</u>, under Serial No. <u>11/095,790</u>; and

WHEREAS. <u>MEDTRONIC. INC.</u> a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Minnesota</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>710 Medironic Parkway N.E.</u>, <u>Minneapolic</u>, <u>Minnesota 55432-5640</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and correction Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are inereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do self, assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to sold invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heid and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to fill in the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the sole lawful owners of the entre right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth, and hereby grant Corporation the right to fill in the serial number and filing date in this document upon their receipt;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Convention, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any contruction-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a relative of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we, or our executors, administrators or easigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of line same, without charge to Corporation, its successors or assigns, but at Corporation's expense.

> ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0727 I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand d	on this	<u> </u>	dav	of
MARCH	, 2005.		-					

Douglas

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF ANOKA

On this _____ day of ______ 2005, before me personally appeared Douglas A. Hettrick, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



Usan M. Mily

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0728

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.

21 ** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this day of MARCH , 2005.

Taul 1, Jingh

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF ANOKA

On this 21 st day of March

...... 2005, before me personally appeared Paul D. Ziegler, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office. the day and year above written.

Molly Chlibeck

~~~~**~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~** MOLLY CHLEBECK ROTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA 

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3